# OP \$65.00 73041844

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM577752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		05/18/2020	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kelme USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	12860 NW South River Drive	
City:	Medley	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33178	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	73041844	KELME		
Serial Number:	74391365	KELME		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2167063950

**Email:** eabreu@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nealis

Address Line 1: 200 Public Square Ste. 3500 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nealis
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Peter Nealis
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Kelme USA Release of trademarks#page1.tif source=Kelme USA Release of trademarks#page2.tif source=Kelme USA Release of trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0069

900550523

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of way of the collateral of Fifth THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (for itself and as agent for each affiliate of Fifth Third Bancorp; collectively, "Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, KELME USA, INC., a Florida corporation ("Debtor"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 2, 2003, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2007 in its records at Reel 3527, Frame 0489 (the "Agreement"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Secured Party, among other things, a continuing and unconditional security interest in Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) all of Debtor's general intangibles, which include, among other things, the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), (b) all obligations or indebtedness owed to Debtor relating to the Trademarks, (c) all rights of Debtor to receive any payments in money or in kind relating to the Trademarks, (d) all cash or non-cash proceeds relating to the Trademarks, (e) all guaranties of the foregoing and security therefor, and (f) all of the right, title and interest of Debtor in and with respect to the goods, services, or other property that gave rise to or secures any of the foregoing and insurance policies and proceeds relating thereto (all of the foregoing being, collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including each mark and registration listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including each mark and registration listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0070 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:\_\_

Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL
(KELME USA, INC.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0071

# SCHEDULE I

# TRADEMARKS

# **U.S. Trademarks**

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
KELME	73041844	01/16/1975	1045980	08/10/1976
KELME *	74391365	05/17/1993	1856808	10/04/1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0072

**RECORDED: 05/22/2020**